OP \$40.00 4263124

ETAS ID: TM565298

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLSEQUENCE:2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
11351419 CANADA INC.		02/18/2020	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R3D Conseil Inc.				
Street Address:	200-2475 Laurier Blvd				
City:	uébec, Québec				
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	G1T 1C4				
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4263124	R3D

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-878-1424

Email: IPDocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Perla M. Kuhn c/o Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3
Address Line 2: Princeton Pike Corporate Center

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Perla M. Kuhn c/o Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 2: Princeton Pike Corporate Center

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648-2311

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Perla M. Kuhn
SIGNATURE:	/Perla M. Kuhn/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006882 FRAME: 0577 DATE SIGNED: 03/04/2020

Total Attachments: 2
source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006882 FRAME: 0578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This_T	rademark	Assignm	ent A	\gree	ment	is	entered	into	as	of	the	18	day	of
101	Mary	, 2020), at	the	city	of	Wille				by :	and I	petwe	en
113514	119 Canada	i Inc. (for	merly	R ₃ D	Con	seil l	nc.) (the	"Assi	gno	r") h	navir	ng its	princi	pal
place of	of business	at 1110	-485,	McG	ill St	reet,	Montréa	ıl, Qu	ébec	: H2	2Y 2	2H4 a	nd R	3D
Consei	I Inc. (the "A	Assigne	∍"), ha	ving	its pr	incip	al place o	of bus	ines	s at	200	-2475	Lau	rier
Blvd. Q	uébec. Que	ébec G17	1C4	_	•	-	•							

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A (the "Trademarks");
- B. The Assignee wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. In exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the entire rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill attached to the goods/services in association with which the Trademarks are used as well as all rights of action accrued or to accrue under and by virtue thereof, including all rights in administrative proceedings and the right to sue and recover for past infringement or illegal use of the Trademarks, the whole without any restriction whatsoever.
- 2. This agreement is effective as of the 16th day of April, 2019.
- 3. This agreement may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which is deemed to be an original and all of which taken together are deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by fax or email and a faxed or emailed copy is as effective as an original.

₿y:

SIGNED at the place and on the date first mentioned above.

11351419 Canada Inc.

Marc-André Rov

President

R3D-ConseitIne

Claude Levasseur

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006882 FRAME: 0579

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Registration No.			
R3D	Canada	1,235,207	TMA662,063			
	Canada	1,235,204	TMA661,816			
F3D Numerique	Canada	1,730,347	TMA976,318			
R3D	Canada	1,730,349	TMA976,321			
R3D	Mexico	1148021	1218720			
R3D	United States	85/264,774	4,263,124			

14355417.1

RECORDED: 03/04/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006882 FRAME: 0580